REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 13

*********Counties*********

Mills

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Mills County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Glenwood

FY 2008 Prairie reclamation, beautification $9,750
FY 2019 Glenwood trail system and trail head project $100,000
FY 2020 Glenwood trail system and trail head project $100,000

Recipient: City of Henderson
FY 1999 City Park $12,000

Recipient: City of Malvern
FY 2021 Boehner pond improvement project $75,000

Recipient: City of Silver City
FY 1994 Community Park $34,317
Total: $331,067

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1992 Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1992 Per population allocations $13,718
FY 1993 Per population allocations $2,382
FY 1993 Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1994  Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1996 Per population allocations $2,766
FY 1997 Per population allocations $3,035
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
FY 1998 Per county allocations $5,992
FY 1998 Per population allocations $3,050
FY 1999 Per population allocations $2,824
FY 1999 Per county allocations $5,785
FY 2000 Per population allocations $3,265
FY 2000 Per county allocations $6,695
FY 2001 Per population allocations $3,297
FY 2001 Per county allocations $6,759
FY 2002 Per population allocations $2,369
FY 2002 Per county allocations $4,680
FY 2003  Per population allocations $92

FY 2003  Per county allocations $183
FY 2004 Per population allocations $3,403
FY 2004 Per county allocations $6,782
FY 2005 Per county allocations $6,705



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Recipient: Mills County Conservation Board

FY

1992

West Oak Forest acquisition
Total:

$3,388
$3,523
$7,007
$6,901
$3,452
$4,797
$9,627
$5,570
$11,130
$5,410
$10,858
$4,712
$9,148
$7,362
$3,702
$3,375
$6,893
$9,848
$11,524
$4,684
$9,653
$9,684
$4,711
$4,846
$9,711
$7,296
$3,612
$2,966
$6,125
$7,421
$3,562
$3,558
$7,291
$3,170
$7,157
$3,223
$7,168
$3,576
$7,776
$3,305
$7,588

$175,624
$568,711



Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Glenwood Indian Earth Lodge Society
FY 1992 Building & filming of Indian earth lodge

FY 2005 Glenwood Indian earth lodge project

Recipient: Mills County Board of Supervisors
FY 1997 Records mgt. & preservation workshop
FY 2000 County records microfilming

Recipient: Mills County Historical Center
FY 2021 Restoration of art from Pacific Junction

Recipient: Office of the State Archaeologist
FY 2007 Emergency evacuation

Recipient: University of lowa
FY 1991 Miills County archaeology update
Total:

Land Management
Recipient: Farm Creek
FY 2008 Modify weir to allow fish movement

Recipient: Willow Slough
FY 2025 Tree removal

Total:
Open Space
Recipient: Mills County Treasurer
FY 2023  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2024  Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Willow Slough WMA

FY 2020 Install new access ramp to Willow Slough D
FY 2020 Install management access culvert
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Mills County Secondary Roads
FY 2023 Equipment - 15 food bumper
FY 2023 Equipment - Polaris Ranger
FY 2023 Equipment - Contree UTV
FY 2023 Equipment - prescribed fire
FY 2023 Equipment - Truax seed drill

FY 2024 Equipment - Turbo Technologies HM-1000

FY 2025 Danuser intimidator DA1220
FY 2025 Diamond 25ft Boom Mower

$2,750
$11,157

$8,177
$15,101

$6,186

$14,848

$23,655
$81,874

$8,968

$10,000
$18,968

$13,316
$14,212

$2,000
$8,901
$38,429

$1,667
$5,555
$1,955
$848
$346
$10,826
$1,236
$6,179



Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY 1995 Seed- Glenwood $168

FY 1995 Native plantings- IDOT shop and hwy $722

FY 1996 Seed-Glenwood $2,400
Total: $31,902

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Mills County
FY 2003 Loess Hills Conservation subdivision $53,200

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation $12,154
FY 1992 Forestry & native vegetation $1,121
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation $1,145
FY 1993 Allocations for practices $700

FY 1994 Allocations for practices $26,813
FY 1996 Allocations for practices $8,290
FY 1997 Allocations for practices $2,942
FY 1997 Forestry & native vegetation $725

FY 1998 Allocations for practices $4,800
FY 1998 Forestry & native vegetation $732

FY 1999 Forestry & native vegetation $1,216
FY 1999 Allocations for practices $1,913
FY 2000 Allocations for practices $5,695
FY 2001 Forestry & native vegetation $2,677
FY 2001 Allocations for practices $11,653
FY 2002 Allocations for practices $6,466
FY 2002 Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision $127,420
FY 2002 Keg Creek Watershed $6,104
FY 2003 Allocations for practices $1,196
FY 2004 Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision $57,100
FY 2004 Forestry & native vegetation $7,166
FY 2004  Allocations for practices $14,968
FY 2005 Keg Creek Watershed $2,500
FY 2005 Forestry & native vegetation $8,538
FY 2005 Allocations for practices $35,838
FY 2005 Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision $62,200
FY 2006 Keg Creek Watershed $2,500
FY 2006 Allocations for practices $8,041
FY 2006 Forestry & native vegetation $2,010
FY 2006 Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision $73,750
FY 2007  Allocations for practices $7,370
FY 2007 Forestry & native vegetation $6,552
FY 2007 Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision $36,000
FY 2008 Allocations for practices $34,498
FY 2008 Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision $76,730

10



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Forestry & native vegetation

Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$12,472
$14,250
$5,821
$47,912
$11,731
$27,508
$12,781
$7,328
$2,476
$7,429
$8,724
$6,653
$28,525
$13,133
$16,587
$13,133
$3,357
$10,061
$10,091
$4,413
$12,122
$3,924
$1,941
$12,445
$2,267
$6,863
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$7,001
$2,326
$7,789
$2,591
$8,566
$2,831
$1,067,684

Total REAP Allocations in Mills County: $2,138,635

11



	REAP Projects by County
	Fremont County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Mills County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Montgomery County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Land Management
	Open Space
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement

	Page County
	City Parks and Open Space
	County Conservation
	Historical Resource Development
	Roadside Vegetation
	Soil and Water Enhancement





