

REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 13

*****Counties*****
Mills



Mills County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Glenwood

FY	2008	Prairie reclamation, beautification	\$9,750
FY	2019	Glenwood trail system and trail head project	\$100,000
FY	2020	Glenwood trail system and trail head project	\$100,000

Recipient: City of Henderson

FY	1999	City Park	\$12,000
----	------	-----------	----------

Recipient: City of Malvern

FY	2021	Boehner pond improvement project	\$75,000
----	------	----------------------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Silver City

FY	1994	Community Park	\$34,317
		Total:	\$331,067

County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$13,718
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,382
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,766
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$3,035
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$3,050
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,824
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,265
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$3,297
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,369
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$92
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$3,403
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705

FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,388
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$3,523
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,452
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$4,797
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$5,570
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$5,410
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$4,712
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$3,702
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$3,375
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$11,524
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$4,684
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$4,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$4,846
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$3,612
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,966
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,562
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,558
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,170
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,223
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$3,576
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$3,305
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588

Recipient: Mills County Conservation Board

FY	1992	West Oak Forest acquisition	\$175,624
		Total:	\$568,711

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Glenwood Indian Earth Lodge Society

FY	1992	Building & filming of Indian earth lodge	\$2,750
FY	2005	Glenwood Indian earth lodge project	\$11,157

Recipient: Mills County Board of Supervisors

FY	1997	Records mgt. & preservation workshop	\$8,177
FY	2000	County records microfilming	\$15,101

Recipient: Mills County Historical Center

FY	2021	Restoration of art from Pacific Junction	\$6,186
----	------	--	---------

Recipient: Office of the State Archaeologist

FY	2007	Emergency evacuation	\$14,848
----	------	----------------------	----------

Recipient: University of Iowa

FY	1991	Mills County archaeology update	\$23,655
		Total:	\$81,874

Land Management

Recipient: Farm Creek

FY	2008	Modify weir to allow fish movement	\$8,968
----	------	------------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Willow Slough

FY	2025	Tree removal	\$10,000
		Total:	\$18,968

Open Space

Recipient: Mills County Treasurer

FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,316
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,212

Recipient: Willow Slough WMA

FY	2020	Install new access ramp to Willow Slough D	\$2,000
FY	2020	Install management access culvert	\$8,901
		Total:	\$38,429

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Mills County Secondary Roads

FY	2023	Equipment - 15 food bumper	\$1,667
FY	2023	Equipment - Polaris Ranger	\$5,555
FY	2023	Equipment - Contree UTV	\$1,955
FY	2023	Equipment - prescribed fire	\$848
FY	2023	Equipment - Truax seed drill	\$346
FY	2024	Equipment - Turbo Technologies HM-1000	\$10,826
FY	2025	Danuser intimidator DA1220	\$1,236
FY	2025	Diamond 25ft Boom Mower	\$6,179

Recipient: State Roadside Office

FY	1995	Seed- Glenwood	\$168
FY	1995	Native plantings- IDOT shop and hwy	\$722
FY	1996	Seed-Glenwood	\$2,400
		Total:	\$31,902

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Mills County

FY	2003	Loess Hills Conservation subdivision	\$53,200
----	------	--------------------------------------	----------

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,154
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,121
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,145
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$700
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$26,813
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$8,290
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$2,942
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$725
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$4,800
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$732
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,216
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$1,913
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$5,695
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,677
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$11,653
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$6,466
FY	2002	Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision	\$127,420
FY	2002	Keg Creek Watershed	\$6,104
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$1,196
FY	2004	Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision	\$57,100
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,166
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$14,968
FY	2005	Keg Creek Watershed	\$2,500
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,538
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$35,838
FY	2005	Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision	\$62,200
FY	2006	Keg Creek Watershed	\$2,500
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision	\$73,750
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$7,370
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,552
FY	2007	Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision	\$36,000
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$34,498
FY	2008	Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision	\$76,730

FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,472
FY	2009	Loess Hills Conservation Subdivision	\$14,250
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,821
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$47,912
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$11,731
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$27,508
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$12,781
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,328
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,724
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$28,525
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,133
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$16,587
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,133
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,413
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$12,122
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,924
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$12,445
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$8,566
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$1,067,684

Total REAP Allocations in Mills County: \$2,138,635
